

RECORD OF INCLINATION  
OIL AND GAS DIVISION  
RECORD OF INCLINATION

11-2-39

ONE COPY MUST BE FILED WITH EACH COMPLETION REPORT

Field Name \_\_\_\_\_ County \_\_\_\_\_ NRC Dist. No. \_\_\_\_\_  
Operator \_\_\_\_\_ State \_\_\_\_\_ Address \_\_\_\_\_ City \_\_\_\_\_  
Lease Name & No. \_\_\_\_\_ State 26 \_\_\_\_\_ Well No. \_\_\_\_\_ Survey \_\_\_\_\_

RECORD OF INCLINATION

| Depth (Feet) | Angle of Inclination (Degrees) | Displacement (Feet) | Accumulative Displacement (Feet) |
|--------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|
| 715          | 1                              | 6.35                | 6.35                             |
| 720          | 1                              | 6.41                | 12.76                            |
| 735          | 3/4                            | 6.57                | 19.33                            |
| 750          | 4                              | 6.72                | 26.05                            |
| 765          | 2                              | 6.88                | 32.93                            |
| 780          | 3/4                            | 7.03                | 40.00                            |
| 795          | 3/4                            | 7.19                | 47.19                            |
| 810          | 3/4                            | 7.34                | 54.53                            |
| 825          | 3/4                            | 7.50                | 62.03                            |
| 840          | 3/4                            | 7.65                | 69.68                            |
| 855          | 3/4                            | 7.81                | 77.49                            |
| 870          | 3/4                            | 7.96                | 85.45                            |
| 885          | 3/4                            | 8.12                | 93.57                            |
| 900          | 3/4                            | 8.27                | 101.84                           |
| 915          | 3/4                            | 8.43                | 110.27                           |
| 930          | 3/4                            | 8.58                | 118.85                           |
| 945          | 3/4                            | 8.74                | 127.59                           |
| 960          | 3/4                            | 8.89                | 136.48                           |
| 975          | 3/4                            | 9.05                | 145.53                           |
| 990          | 3/4                            | 9.20                | 154.73                           |
| 1005         | 3/4                            | 9.36                | 164.09                           |
| 1020         | 3/4                            | 9.51                | 173.60                           |
| 1035         | 3/4                            | 9.67                | 183.27                           |
| 1050         | 3/4                            | 9.82                | 193.09                           |
| 1065         | 3/4                            | 9.98                | 203.07                           |
| 1080         | 3/4                            | 10.13               | 213.20                           |
| 1095         | 3/4                            | 10.29               | 223.49                           |
| 1110         | 3/4                            | 10.44               | 233.93                           |
| 1125         | 3/4                            | 10.60               | 244.53                           |
| 1140         | 3/4                            | 10.75               | 255.28                           |
| 1155         | 3/4                            | 10.91               | 266.19                           |
| 1170         | 3/4                            | 11.06               | 277.25                           |
| 1185         | 3/4                            | 11.22               | 288.47                           |
| 1200         | 3/4                            | 11.37               | 299.84                           |
| 1215         | 3/4                            | 11.53               | 311.37                           |
| 1230         | 3/4                            | 11.68               | 323.05                           |
| 1245         | 3/4                            | 11.84               | 334.89                           |
| 1260         | 3/4                            | 11.99               | 346.88                           |
| 1275         | 3/4                            | 12.15               | 359.03                           |
| 1290         | 3/4                            | 12.30               | 371.33                           |
| 1305         | 3/4                            | 12.46               | 383.79                           |
| 1320         | 3/4                            | 12.61               | 396.40                           |
| 1335         | 3/4                            | 12.77               | 409.17                           |
| 1350         | 3/4                            | 12.92               | 422.09                           |
| 1365         | 3/4                            | 13.08               | 435.17                           |
| 1380         | 3/4                            | 13.23               | 448.40                           |
| 1395         | 3/4                            | 13.39               | 461.79                           |
| 1410         | 3/4                            | 13.54               | 475.33                           |
| 1425         | 3/4                            | 13.70               | 489.03                           |
| 1440         | 3/4                            | 13.85               | 502.88                           |
| 1455         | 3/4                            | 14.01               | 516.89                           |
| 1470         | 3/4                            | 14.16               | 531.05                           |
| 1485         | 3/4                            | 14.32               | 545.37                           |
| 1500         | 3/4                            | 14.47               | 559.84                           |
| 1515         | 3/4                            | 14.63               | 574.47                           |
| 1530         | 3/4                            | 14.78               | 589.25                           |
| 1545         | 3/4                            | 14.94               | 604.19                           |
| 1560         | 3/4                            | 15.09               | 619.28                           |
| 1575         | 3/4                            | 15.25               | 634.53                           |
| 1590         | 3/4                            | 15.40               | 649.93                           |
| 1605         | 3/4                            | 15.56               | 665.49                           |
| 1620         | 3/4                            | 15.71               | 681.20                           |
| 1635         | 3/4                            | 15.87               | 697.07                           |
| 1650         | 3/4                            | 16.02               | 713.09                           |
| 1665         | 3/4                            | 16.18               | 729.27                           |
| 1680         | 3/4                            | 16.33               | 745.60                           |
| 1695         | 3/4                            | 16.49               | 762.09                           |
| 1710         | 3/4                            | 16.64               | 778.73                           |
| 1725         | 3/4                            | 16.80               | 795.53                           |
| 1740         | 3/4                            | 16.95               | 812.48                           |
| 1755         | 3/4                            | 17.11               | 829.59                           |
| 1770         | 3/4                            | 17.26               | 846.85                           |
| 1785         | 3/4                            | 17.42               | 864.27                           |
| 1800         | 3/4                            | 17.57               | 881.84                           |
| 1815         | 3/4                            | 17.73               | 899.57                           |
| 1830         | 3/4                            | 17.88               | 917.45                           |
| 1845         | 3/4                            | 18.04               | 935.49                           |
| 1860         | 3/4                            | 18.19               | 953.68                           |
| 1875         | 3/4                            | 18.35               | 972.03                           |
| 1890         | 3/4                            | 18.50               | 990.53                           |
| 1905         | 3/4                            | 18.66               | 1009.19                          |
| 1920         | 3/4                            | 18.81               | 1028.00                          |
| 1935         | 3/4                            | 18.97               | 1046.97                          |
| 1950         | 3/4                            | 19.12               | 1066.10                          |
| 1965         | 3/4                            | 19.28               | 1085.38                          |
| 1980         | 3/4                            | 19.43               | 1104.81                          |
| 1995         | 3/4                            | 19.59               | 1124.40                          |
| 2010         | 3/4                            | 19.74               | 1144.14                          |
| 2025         | 3/4                            | 19.90               | 1164.04                          |
| 2040         | 3/4                            | 20.05               | 1184.09                          |
| 2055         | 3/4                            | 20.21               | 1204.30                          |
| 2070         | 3/4                            | 20.36               | 1224.66                          |
| 2085         | 3/4                            | 20.52               | 1245.18                          |
| 2100         | 3/4                            | 20.67               | 1265.85                          |
| 2115         | 3/4                            | 20.83               | 1286.68                          |
| 2130         | 3/4                            | 20.98               | 1307.66                          |
| 2145         | 3/4                            | 21.14               | 1328.80                          |
| 2160         | 3/4                            | 21.29               | 1350.09                          |
| 2175         | 3/4                            | 21.45               | 1371.54                          |
| 2190         | 3/4                            | 21.60               | 1393.14                          |
| 2205         | 3/4                            | 21.76               | 1414.90                          |
| 2220         | 3/4                            | 21.91               | 1436.81                          |
| 2235         | 3/4                            | 22.07               | 1458.88                          |
| 2250         | 3/4                            | 22.22               | 1481.10                          |
| 2265         | 3/4                            | 22.38               | 1503.48                          |
| 2280         | 3/4                            | 22.53               | 1526.01                          |
| 2295         | 3/4                            | 22.69               | 1548.70                          |
| 2310         | 3/4                            | 22.84               | 1571.54                          |
| 2325         | 3/4                            | 23.00               | 1594.54                          |
| 2340         | 3/4                            | 23.15               | 1617.69                          |
| 2355         | 3/4                            | 23.31               | 1640.99                          |
| 2370         | 3/4                            | 23.46               | 1664.45                          |
| 2385         | 3/4                            | 23.62               | 1688.07                          |
| 2400         | 3/4                            | 23.77               | 1711.84                          |
| 2415         | 3/4                            | 23.93               | 1735.77                          |
| 2430         | 3/4                            | 24.08               | 1759.85                          |
| 2445         | 3/4                            | 24.24               | 1784.09                          |
| 2460         | 3/4                            | 24.39               | 1808.48                          |
| 2475         | 3/4                            | 24.55               | 1833.03                          |
| 2490         | 3/4                            | 24.70               | 1857.73                          |
| 2505         | 3/4                            | 24.86               | 1882.59                          |
| 2520         | 3/4                            | 25.01               | 1907.60                          |
| 2535         | 3/4                            | 25.17               | 1932.77                          |
| 2550         | 3/4                            | 25.32               | 1958.09                          |
| 2565         | 3/4                            | 25.48               | 1983.57                          |
| 2580         | 3/4                            | 25.63               | 2009.20                          |
| 2595         | 3/4                            | 25.79               | 2034.99                          |
| 2610         | 3/4                            | 25.94               | 2060.93                          |
| 2625         | 3/4                            | 26.10               | 2087.03                          |
| 2640         | 3/4                            | 26.25               | 2113.28                          |
| 2655         | 3/4                            | 26.41               | 2139.69                          |
| 2670         | 3/4                            | 26.56               | 2166.25                          |
| 2685         | 3/4                            | 26.72               | 2192.97                          |
| 2700         | 3/4                            | 26.87               | 2219.84                          |
| 2715         | 3/4                            | 27.03               | 2246.87                          |
| 2730         | 3/4                            | 27.18               | 2274.05                          |
| 2745         | 3/4                            | 27.34               | 2301.39                          |
| 2760         | 3/4                            | 27.49               | 2328.88                          |
| 2775         | 3/4                            | 27.65               | 2356.53                          |
| 2790         | 3/4                            | 27.80               | 2384.33                          |
| 2805         | 3/4                            | 27.96               | 2412.29                          |
| 2820         | 3/4                            | 28.11               | 2440.40                          |
| 2835         | 3/4                            | 28.27               | 2468.67                          |
| 2850         | 3/4                            | 28.42               | 2497.09                          |
| 2865         | 3/4                            | 28.58               | 2525.67                          |
| 2880         | 3/4                            | 28.73               | 2554.40                          |
| 2895         | 3/4                            | 28.89               | 2583.29                          |
| 2910         | 3/4                            | 29.04               | 2612.33                          |
| 2925         | 3/4                            | 29.20               | 2641.53                          |
| 2940         | 3/4                            | 29.35               | 2670.88                          |
| 2955         | 3/4                            | 29.51               | 2700.39                          |
| 2970         | 3/4                            | 29.66               | 2730.05                          |
| 2985         | 3/4                            | 29.82               | 2759.87                          |
| 3000         | 3/4                            | 29.97               | 2789.84                          |
| 3015         | 3/4                            | 30.13               | 2819.97                          |
| 3030         | 3/4                            | 30.28               | 2850.25                          |
| 3045         | 3/4                            | 30.44               | 2880.69                          |
| 3060         | 3/4                            | 30.59               | 2911.28                          |
| 3075         | 3/4                            | 30.75               | 2942.03                          |
| 3090         | 3/4                            | 30.90               | 2972.93                          |
| 3105         | 3/4                            | 31.06               | 3004.00                          |
| 3120         | 3/4                            | 31.21               | 3035.23                          |
| 3135         | 3/4                            | 31.37               | 3066.60                          |
| 3150         | 3/4                            | 31.52               | 3098.13                          |
| 3165         | 3/4                            | 31.68               | 3129.81                          |
| 3180         | 3/4                            | 31.83               | 3161.64                          |
| 3195         | 3/4                            | 31.99               | 3193.72                          |
| 3210         | 3/4                            | 32.14               | 3225.96                          |
| 3225         | 3/4                            | 32.30               | 3258.36                          |
| 3240         | 3/4                            | 32.45               | 3290.91                          |
| 3255         | 3/4                            | 32.61               | 3323.62                          |
| 3270         | 3/4                            | 32.76               | 3356.48                          |
| 3285         | 3/4                            | 32.92               | 3389.50                          |
| 3300         | 3/4                            | 33.07               | 3422.67                          |
| 3315         | 3/4                            | 33.23               | 3456.00                          |
| 3330         | 3/4                            | 33.38               | 3489.58                          |
| 3345         | 3/4                            | 33.54               | 3523.41                          |
| 3360         | 3/4                            | 33.69               | 3557.50                          |
| 3375         | 3/4                            | 33.85               | 3591.75                          |
| 3390         | 3/4                            | 34.00               | 3626.15                          |
| 3405         | 3/4                            | 34.16               | 3660.80                          |
| 3420         | 3/4                            | 34.31               | 3695.70                          |
| 3435         | 3/4                            | 34.47               | 3730.85                          |
| 3450         | 3/4                            | 34.62               | 3766.16                          |
| 3465         | 3/4                            | 34.78               | 3801.72                          |
| 3480         | 3/4                            | 34.93               | 3837.54                          |
| 3495         | 3/4                            | 35.09               | 3873.61                          |
| 3510         | 3/4                            | 35.24               | 3909.94                          |
| 3525         | 3/4                            | 35.40               | 3946.53                          |
| 3540         | 3/4                            | 35.55               | 3983.38                          |
| 3555         | 3/4                            | 35.71               | 4020.49                          |
| 3570         | 3/4                            | 35.86               | 4057.85                          |
| 3585         | 3/4                            | 36.02               | 4095.47                          |
| 3600         | 3/4                            | 36.17               | 4133.34                          |
| 3615         | 3/4                            | 36.33               | 4171.47                          |
| 3630         | 3/4                            | 36.48               | 4209.85                          |
| 3645         | 3/4                            | 36.64               | 4248.49                          |
| 3660         | 3/4                            | 36.79               | 4287.38                          |
| 3675         | 3/4                            | 36.95               | 4326.53                          |
| 3690         | 3/4                            | 37.10               | 4365.93                          |
| 3705         | 3/4                            | 37.26               | 4405.58                          |
| 3720         | 3/4                            | 37.41               | 4445.48                          |
| 3735         | 3/4                            | 37.57               | 4485.63                          |
| 3750         | 3/4                            | 37.72               | 4526.03                          |
| 3765         | 3/4                            | 37.88               | 4566.68                          |
| 3780         | 3/4                            | 38.03               | 4607.58                          |
| 3795         | 3/4                            | 38.19               | 4648.73                          |
| 3810         | 3/4                            | 38.34               | 4689.13                          |
| 3825         | 3/4                            | 38.50               | 4729.78                          |
| 3840         | 3/4                            | 38.65               | 4770.68                          |
| 3855         | 3/4                            | 38.81               | 4811.83                          |
| 3870         | 3/4                            | 38.96               | 4853.23                          |
| 3885         | 3/4                            | 39.12               | 4894.88                          |
| 3900         | 3/4                            | 39.27               | 4936.78                          |
| 3915         | 3/4                            | 39.43               | 4978.93                          |
| 3930         | 3/4                            | 39.58               | 5021.33                          |
| 3945         | 3/4                            | 39.74               | 5063.98                          |
| 3960         | 3/4                            | 39.89               | 5106.88                          |
| 3975         | 3/4                            | 40.05               | 5149.93                          |
| 3990         | 3/4                            | 40.20               | 5193.23                          |
| 4005         | 3/4                            | 40.36               | 5236.78                          |
| 4020         | 3/4                            | 40.51               | 5280.58                          |
| 4035         | 3/4                            | 40.67               | 5324.63                          |
| 4050         | 3/4                            | 40.82               | 5368.93                          |
| 4065         | 3/4                            | 40.98               | 5413.48                          |
| 4080         | 3/4                            | 41.13               | 5458.28                          |
| 4095         | 3/4                            | 41.29               | 5503.33                          |
| 4110         | 3/4                            | 41.44               | 5548.63                          |
| 4125         | 3/4                            | 41.60               | 5594.18                          |
| 4140         | 3/4                            | 41.75               | 5639.98                          |
| 4155         | 3/4                            | 41.91               | 5686.03                          |
| 4170         | 3/4                            | 42.06               | 5732.33                          |
| 4185         | 3/4                            | 42.22               | 5778.88                          |
| 4200         | 3/4                            | 42.37               | 5825.68                          |
| 4215         | 3/4                            | 42.53               | 5872.73                          |
| 4230         | 3/4                            | 42.68               | 5919.93                          |
| 4245         | 3/4                            | 42.84               | 5967.38                          |
| 4260         | 3/4                            | 42.99               | 6015.08                          |
| 4275         | 3/4                            | 43.15               | 6063.03                          |
| 4290         | 3/4                            | 43.30               | 6111.23                          |
| 4305         | 3/4                            | 43.46               | 6159.68                          |
| 4320         | 3/4                            | 43.61               | 6208.38                          |
| 4335         | 3/4                            | 43.77               | 6257.33                          |
| 4350         | 3/4                            | 43.92               | 6306.53                          |
| 4365         | 3/4                            | 44.08               | 6355.98                          |
| 4380         | 3/4                            | 44.23               | 6405.68                          |
| 4395         | 3/4                            | 44.39               | 6455.63                          |
| 4410         | 3/4                            | 44.54               | 6505.83                          |
| 4425         | 3/4                            | 44.70               | 6556.28                          |
| 4440         | 3/4                            | 44.85               | 6606.98                          |
| 4455         | 3/4                            | 45.01               | 6657.93                          |
| 4470         | 3/4                            | 45.16               | 6709.13                          |
| 4485         | 3/4                            | 45.32               | 6760.58                          |
| 4500         | 3/4                            | 45.47               | 6812.28                          |
| 4515         | 3/4                            | 45.63               | 6864.23                          |
| 4530         | 3/4                            | 45.78               | 6916.43                          |
| 4545         | 3/4                            | 45.94               | 6968.88                          |
| 4560         | 3/4                            | 46.09               | 7021.58                          |
| 4575         | 3/4                            | 46.25               | 7074.53                          |
| 4590         | 3/4                            | 46.40               | 7127.73                          |
| 4605         | 3/4                            | 46.56               | 7181.18                          |
| 4620         | 3/4                            | 46.71               | 7234.88                          |
| 4635         | 3/4                            | 46.87               | 7288.83                          |
| 4650         | 3/4                            | 47.02               | 7343.03                          |
| 4665         | 3/4                            | 47.18               | 7397.48                          |
| 4680         | 3/4                            | 47.33               | 7452.18                          |
| 4695         | 3/4                            | 47.49               | 7507.13                          |
| 4710         | 3/4                            | 47.64               | 7562.33                          |
| 4725         | 3/4                            | 47.80               | 7617.78                          |
| 4740         | 3/4                            | 47.95               | 7673.48                          |
| 4755         | 3/4                            | 48.11               | 7729.43                          |
| 4770         | 3/4                            | 48.26               | 7785.63                          |
| 4785         | 3/4                            | 48.42               | 7842.08                          |
| 4800         | 3/4                            | 48.57               | 7898.78                          |
| 4815         | 3/4                            | 48.73               | 7955.73                          |
| 4830         | 3/4                            | 48.88               | 8012.93                          |
| 4845         | 3/4                            | 49.04               | 8070.38                          |
| 4860         | 3/4                            | 49.19               | 8128.08                          |
| 4875         | 3/4                            | 49.35               | 8186.03                          |
| 4890         | 3/4                            | 49.50               | 8244.23                          |
| 4905         | 3/4                            | 49.66               | 8302.68                          |
| 4920         | 3/4                            | 49.81               | 8361.38                          |
| 4935         | 3/4                            | 49.97               | 8420.33                          |
| 4950         | 3/4                            | 50.12               | 8                                |